

2024 Torchbearer Award Nomination Form

The Torchbearer Award Selection Committee invites nominations for the 2024 Torchbearer Award, Herkimer County Community College's most prestigious recognition. This honor is bestowed on individuals whose contributions have had a significant and lasting impact on the development and growth of Herkimer College. No more than six honorees are selected every five years for the honor. Awards may be presented posthumously. A complete list of Torchbearer Award recipients is available at www.herkimer.edu/torchbearers.

Nominations are due by the close of business on **Tuesday**, **April 30**, **2024**. The 2024 Torchbearer Award Ceremony will take place in the fall (date and time TBD).

Name of Nominee:

Address of Nominee:

Phone:_____

Email: _____

Brief Description of the Nominee's Contribution to Herkimer County Community College:

You are strongly encouraged to attach additional information (i.e. resume, news clippings, etc.) which you believe is pertinent for nomination consideration.

Name of Nominator:

Nominator Phone: ______ Nominator Email: _____

You may complete the online nomination form or print and complete this application form and mail to: Rebecca Ruffing, Director of Public Relations, Herkimer College, 100 Reservoir Rd, Herkimer, NY 13350. Nominations may also be emailed to <u>ruffingrj@herkimer.edu</u>.